# CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

Fil	e No. <u>482</u>	262		- 1	Fie	eld Office	e No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	lo. <u>2</u>
1. <b>P</b>	lugging a	agreement	t obtained fo	r GMD?	Yes □	l No		Non Applica	able ⊠	11 To
2. <b>Is</b>	Landow	ner correc	ct as current	ly showr	in WRIS	3? Ye	es 🖂	No 🗆	Addr	ess Change? NO
If	applicabl	e, list Place	e of Use Ove	rlap File I	Nos. <u>4567</u>	72				
			1						o □ Addr	ess Change? <u>NC</u>
			on computer							
									or the new point(	s) of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
	NO CHG	76593	NO	26	22S	3W	1100	1666	Harvey	NE SW SE
	4	ni								RETURN
		Ø 9								
d	. Name			gpm/cfs	- E	gp	m/cfs		af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS	
e	Forma	tion Name	& No.				Specia	l Use Area		
			previous/ori							
		101						1173		
	1/12/2017		ION TRAIL C	OMMEN		e Annlica	tion Rece	ived (date a	ccepted for priorit	v)
<u> </u>	1/12/2017	, 8			,	e Approv		ived (date a	occpied for priorit	<b>y</b> )
_	-				Notice	and Proc	of by			
_		1			Compl	etion Red	uirement	Removed (C	Change No. C	)
7. <u>N</u>	IETER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	NTS						
-		_/						12/31/2017		
-								100		
-										0.45/
8. B	ase Acres	s <u>301</u>		Ye	ar <u>Permit</u>		_ Mini	mum Reaso	onable Quantity <u>1.</u>	U AF/acre
								ate Created	2/6/17 by T	JS

DWR 1-121-1 (Revised 12/10/2014)

Date Created 2/0/17

Date Entered

by

#### CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

File Number 48262

9. Cha	inges to th	e place of	use v	vill be:											File	Numb	er <u>482</u>	62					_
	Owner Place Use		aca Hea				fu De	N	E1⁄4			N\	N1⁄4	ت الا الو		SV	N1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Action	Person ID	ID #	Sec.	Twp.	Range	_	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
MOD	61502	57586	26	228	3W	Acres Authorize	d		40	40		34	7	20	20	36	35	14	32.5	32.5			311
WOD	01302	37300	20	220	300	New Acres	18														1		
					a p	Acres Authorize	d													,			
					r	New Acres	b			Ĭ.													
				- (1)		Acres Authorize	d																
				-		New Acres		Ų—————————————————————————————————————			1												
						Acres Authorize	d				-								11				9 .
H	1					New Acres							7 -			-	T	- 2					
1. HA P (	D BOX 3 EDICINE L		671	04	IPANY	2. LLC	2. Se	end to h	AL IN	STRU	JCTIC	DNS	eation		4.		stamp	Person	d and ap	pproved			
	c. Infor  Notice Water Accep Water Check Pink S	mation paci- e and Proof Meter Spec- stable Meter level meas Valve spec- Sheet - K.S., stating to re ONAL AS N	form cificati list sureme cificati A. 82a	ons ent tube ons a-728 le in Regi	g: e specif		b. Or c. Te d. GM e. Ma 3. Se loc	iginal control in iginal control iginal control in iginal control	ommen erial pho KDHE: of abanc	dation, otograp Lett doned v	if any oh, if ar er (KD well.  TIONS  e.  wner's n	eipt ny OHE.LT		sing of	<u>H</u> <u>G</u>		4	НОТО	- 5				

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

# http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	t(s) of diversion	and/or		will be of use.			, marin	1 198		Mr. A. I	19.1						KE	9:17am
					F	ile No	4826	2				_1+ 					JA	N 1 2 2017
	Application is he	robyr	ando fo	or oppr	oval o	f tho C	hiof E	nainoo	r to ch	ango	ho (ch	ock or	ne or h	oth):				ord Field Offic
-	Application is ne	reby II	laue ic	л аррі		ace of		rigiriee			of Dive		ie oi b	ourj.		Di	vision o	of Water Resou
	under the water	riabt u	hioh is	the e				otion is					dition	doco	ribad h	olow		
				ille st				allonii	11/2/2/2		e wate		iditions	s uesc	iibeu t	Jelow.		
	The source of su	ibbiy is	);			round	water			Suria	e wate							
1	Name and addre	ess of	Applica	ant: H	arvey C	ounty (	Cattle C	o. LLC,	Attn: [	David C	hacko,	Manag	ing Part	ner				
Į.			655 N	N. Wood	llawn, \	Vichita,					_ , kjir	i entre			3		A. I	attes2 11
	Phone Number:									ss:		1771	1111	07	10-1-1	Albania.		
-	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Mark Vogts  1795 Arapaho Road, Moundridge, KS 67107																	
										HD 191	7 100	1194. (11		32.00	15/10/	2111127	31. 101.1	HCQ SHII
	Phone Number:					<u> </u>		Email	addres	ss:			TE TUT	416	and and a	van e t	Jegu II.	A left-date.
	The presently au					Cattle	Coll	C										
	Owner of Land -	NA	ME:	PO Box	3 Me	dicine I	odge k	Cansas	67104									
	(If there is more th									sary)								
_	(11 11 10 10 11 11 11 11 11		NE		r a	- 100		V1/4		,,,	SV	V1/4	The second	0-1727	SE	Ξ1/4	ations	TOTAL
ec	c. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
_	26-22S-3W			40	40	1 1	34	7	20	40	40	40	40	1500	11 87	pap re	.vov.	301
	021 -				4	100	a <sup>1</sup>											
	3.4										-			-4-				
-	If this application	NA	AME:	Harvey	Count	/ Cattle	Co. LL	С		the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	w niai ah ot r	noisir Yuqur	ne de la companya de La companya de la companya de	ning seit it. Ot L. PO (1)
	171	ADDRI	ESS:	PO Box	3, Me	dicine L	odge, l	Kansas	67104									
		an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								3.00
	(If there is more th		NF	E1∕4			NV	N1/4			SV	N1/4			SI	E1/4	HT HEVE	TOTAL
	(If there is more th	1	141	4		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	142/4					00			32.5				
)		NE¼		SW1/4 40	40	NE24	34	7	20	20	36	35	14	32.5	32.5	Land V	X	311
	c. Twp. Range	NE¼				III LIU	34	7	20	20	36	35	14	32.5	32.5	3 et 3	X	311

5.	Presently authorized point of dive	rsion:			
	One in the NE	Quarter of the SW	1	Quarter of the SE	Quarter
	of Section 26 in Harvey County,	, Township 22		South, Range 3W	(E/W),
	in Harvey County,	Kansas, 1100	feet Nor	th 1666 feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate 1000 GPM A	authorized Quantity 3	91.30 AF	imited Depth of well	(feet)
1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS	9 90	feet North	feet West)
	■ This point will not be changed				t s t in the
	Proposed point of diversion: (Con	plete only if change	e is requ	ested)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section				
- 1	in County,	Kansas,	feet Nor	th feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate F				
	This point is: Additional Well	Geo Center List ot	ner water	rights that will use this point	
-					•
6.	Presently authorized point of dive	rsion:			
٠.	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W),
-07.74	in County,	Kansas,	feet Nor	th feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate A				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.				
	☐ This point will not be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Con	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	One in the				Quarter
	of Section				
	in County,	Kansas.	feet No	th feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate F				
	This point is: Additional Well				
L	Time permities. El 7 tautiles nui 17011	, coo conto. List of	ioi irato	Ng. to that this does the point _	
7.	Why do you need a new point of divers	sion? NA	13a.	If the proposed point of diversion feet of the existing point of diver the diagram below in relation to the	sion, indicate its location on ne existing point of diversion.
				(PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in	center of diagram below
		_		represents presently authorize	
				North 100 50 0	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?	∐ Yes ∐ No			
9.	When do you propose to comple	te the new point of	of	- (E-1, 11) - 1, ± 1,	The state of the s
0.	diversion?	to the new point t		E .	
	NA			50 ├ + -	+
				F -	=
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:			West 0 = 111   111   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	
	(a) What are you going to do with the	old well?		West 0 - III III II II X	II III O East
					to the first of
	NA			50 L + L	+   1√50
				<u> </u>	i vieri i <del>l</del> kişe i jî l
	(b) When will this be done? NA			F , 7	
11.	Groundwater Management Distraction attached? Yes - No 2/6		n	100 50 0 South <b>Scale: 1"</b> =	50 100 • <b>100</b> '
12	Assisted by T. Boese, GMD2		13b.	If the proposed point of diversion	will be relocated more than
				100 feet but within 1320 feet diversion, attach a topographic	from the existing point of
				For groundwater sources, show a	all wells (including domestic)
*T	15-SFF0			within one-half mile of the propos	ed point of diversion and the
	CEIVED			names and mailing addresses of water sources, show the name	ies and addresses of the
	-OLIVED			landowner(s) one-half mile dow upstream from your property lines	instream and one-half mile

14. If th	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is	s 300 or fewer feet from existing	g point of diversion, complete th	e following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners)	of the currently authorized plass must sign this application.)	ice(s) of use identified in this app	olication?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as red ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership)	f the currently authorized place equested? rs must sign this application.)		lication be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expedition ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners)	usly, will there be substantial d s must sign this application.)	amage to property, public health	or safety?
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in nge in place of use, the application must be ttach notarized statement authorizing repres	signed by all owners of the cu	rater change in point of diversion rrently authorized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, or their duly authorized
age an their b	by verify, being first duly sworn upon d the owner, the spouse of the owner ehalf, in regard to the water right(s) ned in this application are true, correc	r, or a duly authorized age to which this application	ent of the owner(s) to make	this application on
Dated a	, wichita	Kansas, this 4th	day of COLLOCAL	20 \
Dateu a		, Kansas, triis	- and or Court	, 20
	1 Alkany			a Supramental Company
77	(Owner)	no patalony non Tella (P	(Spouse)	r to colicilates
David C	chacko, Managing Partner, Harvey County Cat	tle Co. LLC	To all objects of the first transfer of the same.	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	SIGNATION (
	( local many many many many many many many many		er usblandus admente par liega	
<u> </u>	(Owner)	the reference of the reference to the	(Spouse)	DOMESTIC SOURCE
	(Owner)		(Opouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	manger of the second
	o del como de la como del com La como del		10 Table 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	(Owner)	HIBOTOPIC TO THE PERSON OF THE	(Spouse)	RESERVED TO THE STATE OF THE ST
			with the property and the way	
	(Please Print)	and have some him by the baseline	(Please Print)	Mariaga to an
State of	Kansas )			
	, , , ,			
County	of Sodgwall so	nti itun	and it is a second leader that the second	with.
I her	eby certify that the foregoing application	n was signed in my preser	ace and sworn to before me	this 42 day of
0	Fig. mapped to the region of the Calculations.	in	0 0 11.00	2000
	NOTARY PUBLIC - State		Notary Public	lucar.
My Con	nmission Expire MARSHA R. AL		SON D	
ONLY C	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSI information; maps, if necessary, must be included	D. To be complete, all of the app	licable portions of the application for	m must be completed with
	opriate fee must be paid.	a, signatures of all the appropriate	owners must be anixed to the applic	sation and notaneou, and
		<b>FEE SCHEDULE</b>		
Each a	oplication to change the place of use or the p	point of diversion under this se	ction shall be accompanied by th	e application fee set
forth in	the schedule below: Make checks payable to the schedule below: Make checks payable to the schedule below:	to: Kansas Department of Ag	griculture	\$100
	<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of diversit</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversit</li></ul>	on more than 300 feet		\$200
Automic sales	(3) Application to change the place of use			\$200
	JESSICA ENGEL BRECH My Appaintment Expire			
KEC	CEIVED			

Stafford Field Office

DWR 1-122 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. 48262

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Approp</i> K.A.R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception terms, conditions and limitations of File I	riation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 of those conditions express No. <b>48, 262</b>	et. seq., and rules and rules and rules contained herein, this S	egulations promulgated thereunder, ummary Order does not change the
A change application was received diversion authorized under the above	on 1/12/17 e-referenced file number be	requesting the changed as described in	at the place of use and / or point of the application.
2. On and after the effective date of th on the topographic map accompany	is summary order, the author	orized place(s) of use sha	Il be located substantially as shown
<ol> <li>The change in point of diversion sha previously authorized. The point of radius of the authorized point(s) of of</li> </ol>	diversion authorized by this iversion.    Applicable	summary order shall be lo  Not Applicable	cated within a foot
4. The point(s) of diversion authorized authorized point(s) of diversion.	herein shall not actually be l ☑ Applicable	located more than oplicable	feet from the previously
<ol> <li>As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the tube or other device suitable for ma with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable</li> </ol>	king water level measureme	ell with a diversion rate of ents shall be installed, ope	f 100 gallons per minute or more, a rated and maintained in accordance
operated and maintained in accords K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall main diverted annually to the Chief Engin  ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicab	the first use of water, who nnce with K.A.R. 5-1-4 throu tain records and report the eer by March 1 following the le	chever occurs first. The graph 5-1-12. As required by reading of the water flow it end of each calendar year.	water flow meter shall be installed, y K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and meter and the total quantity of water ar.
<ol> <li>Installation of the works for dive authorized extension of time. By works for diversion has been compl</li></ol>	March 1, 20 the appleted, on the form provided b	licant shall notify the Chie	cember 31, 20, or within any of Engineer that construction of the equired by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8. The completed well log shall be s	ubmitted with the required	d notice.	e Mot Applicable
<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any ty with an in-line, automatic, quick-clo check valve(s) shall be installed, op</li> </ol>	sing check valve capable o	f preventing pollution of the	eted into the water shall be equipped the source of the water supply. The 5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10. Additional Conditions are attached.	☐ Yes     X No		
limitations, as amended and/or sup	e-referenced file number a plemented by this Summar and Regulations promulgate K.S.A. 82a-737, as amende	re responsible for compli y Order, and with applica ed thereunder. Failure to ed, and/or the suspensior	of the authorized place(s) of use of ance with its terms, conditions and ble provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> comply with these provisions may or revocation and dismissal of the
Administrative Appeal and Effective	ve Date of Order		OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the right to a hearing in accordance this Summary Order becomes final Department of Agriculture. Any request for filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Kansas Department of Agriculture, 132 Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 shown on the Certificate of Service attach is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. Order will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> da on the Certificate of Service.	action of the Kansas r a hearing must be Water Resources, D Research Park days after the date ed hereto. If a hearing . 5-14-3, this Summary y after the date shown	SUMMAR  By: Carrel R. ( Duly Authorized ( (Print Name): Carrel	ON APPROVED AND RY ORDER ISSUED  Designee of the Chief Engineer  Cos - Kansas Department of Agriculture
For Use by Register of D		State of Kansas	)
		County of Haffer	) SS
		Acknowledged before me	2/14/17
		ov (AML)	mant
•		Signature:	Notary Papilic  JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires
RECEIVED		My commission exp	August 11, 2017 (Notary Seal)
JAN 1.2 2017 DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)	Page 4		File No. 48262

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resource Change in Place of Use Application No. 48262



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

Signature

1-3-1

**New Application** 

Application No. 48262 To Change:

Point of Diversion

Place of Use

Use Made of Water RECEIVED

Proposed Point of Diversion

**Existing Points of Diversion** 

Proposed Place of Use

Authorized Place of Use

JAN 1 2 2017

See attached list for surrounding well owners

# File No. 48262

#### Water Wells Within 1/2 Mile

- Domestic Stockwater Well Darrell & Marlene Boster 1445 Murray Street Wichita, KS 67212
- Domestic Well
   Eduardo Benitez
   PO Box 186
   Burrton, KS 67020
- Recreational Well Water Right No. 31888
   Brent Culver
   1316 W. Kansas Ave.
   McPherson, KS 67460
- Recreational & Industrial Well Water Right Nos. 31888 & 43099
   Brent Culver
   1316 W. Kansas Ave.
   McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
   Zachary Grieser
   5202 N. Willow Lake Road
   Burrton, KS 67020
- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 46377
   Dan Randall Trust
   6008 N. Willow Lake Road
   Burrton, KS 67020



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov Sam Brownback, Governor

Phone: (620) 234-5311

February 14, 2017

Harvey County Cattle Company LLC PO Box 3 Medicine Lodge KS 67104

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 48262

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at <a href="http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters">http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters</a>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

**Enclosures** 

pc: Water Rights Section

Ground Water Management District 2

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **14 February 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Place of Use, File No. 48262 dated February 14, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Harvey County Cattle Company LLC PO Box 3 Medicine Lodge KS 67104

pc: Water Rights Section GMD #2

Staff/



#### KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

#### **Division of Water Resources**

#### **Stafford Field Office**

#### MEMORANDUM

TO: File

DATE: 01/17/2017

FROM: Tyler Saryerwinnie

RE: File No. 48,262

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification on irrigation field office PU changes and pertains to decisions made during the Water Commissioner meeting which took place on 11/16/2016.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by 10 acres or 10% (whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in which no new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner notification will be sent under this type of Place of Use change. All well rates and quantities will remain unchanged and the referenced change will not cause impairment or impact surrounding well owners.

The change in place of use filed on <u>01/12/17</u> for the above referenced file meets this criteria and surrounding well owners will not be notified.

#### Saryerwinnie, Tyler

From:

Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Sent:

Tuesday, January 17, 2017 9:44 AM

To: Cc: Rebecca Wilson (rwilson@gmd2.org)

Subject:

Conant, Cameron

Attachments:

Recommendation Request - File Nos. 45672 & 48262 45672.48262.Cover Letter.pdf; 45672.Change App.pdf; 48262.Change App.pdf

Rebecca,

I have attached a cover letter and a copies of two (2) place of use applications for GMD review and recommendation. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than February 6<sup>th</sup>, 2017.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Stafford Field Office Phone: (620)234-5311 Kansas

Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner Phone: (620) 234-5311 Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 17, 2017

Tim Boese Equus Beds – GMD No. 2 313 Spruce Street Halstead, KS 67056

RE: Place of Use Change Applications, File No(s). 45672 & 48262

Dear Mr. Boese,

We are enclosing copies of the applications, as referenced above, for your review and recommendations. At this time the applications appear to be in proper form.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the date of this letter to allow you time to submit your recommendations concerning the applications. Please submit your recommendations within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

Sincerely,

Tyler Saryerwinnnie Environmental Scientist Stafford Field Office tyler.saryerwinnie@ks.gov

Enclosures: Two (2) Change Applications

#### Saryerwinnie, Tyler

From: Sent: Rebecca Wilson <rwilson@gmd2.org> Monday, February 06, 2017 12:08 PM

To:

Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Cc:

Engelbrecht, Jessica; Stephen Flaherty

Subject:

RE: Recommendation Request - File Nos. 45672 & 48262

**Attachments:** 

45672, 48262 Change App Approval.pdf

Good Afternoon, Tyler!

Attached is a Change Application Approval Letter from Manager Tim Boese for #45672 and #48262.

Please let me know if you have any difficulty opening the attachment!

Thanks!

#### Rebecca Wilson

Rebecca Wilson
Administrative Assistant
Equus Beds GMD2
313 Spruce Street
Halstead, KS 67056
316-835-2224
316-835-2225 Fax
rwilson@gmd2.org
www.gmd2.org

**From:** Saryerwinnie, Tyler [mailto:Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov]

**Sent:** Monday, February 06, 2017 11:09 AM

To: Rebecca Wilson; Stephen Flaherty

Subject: RE: Recommendation Request - File Nos. 45672 & 48262

Rebecca and Steve,

I am just checking on the status of this recommendation request. Please let me know if you are needing anything.

Thank you,

Tyler

From: Rebecca Wilson [mailto:rwilson@gmd2.orq]

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 9:58 AM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: RE: Recommendation Request - File Nos. 45672 & 48262

Thanks, Tyler! I'll make sure Steve gets the applications for review!

#### Thanks!

#### Rebecca Wilson

Rebecca Wilson Administrative Assistant Equus Beds GMD2 313 Spruce Street Halstead, KS 67056 316-835-2224 316-835-2225 Fax rwilson@gmd2.org www.gmd2.org

**From:** Saryerwinnie, Tyler [mailto:Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 9:45 AM To: Rebecca Wilson (rwilson@gmd2.org)

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: Recommendation Request - File Nos. 45672 & 48262

Rebecca,

I have attached a cover letter and a copies of two (2) place of use applications for GMD review and recommendation. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than February 6<sup>th</sup>, 2017.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist

Kansas Department of Agriculture **Division of Water Resources** Stafford Field Office

Phone: (620)234-5311

FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER TIM BOESE, MANAGER THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY



DIRECTORS:
DAVID BOGNER
ALAN BURGHART
JOE PAJOR
BOB SEILER
DAVID STROBERG

# **EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2**

313 SPRUCE STREET • HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 • PHONE (316) 835-2224 • FAX (316) 835-2225 • equusbeds@gmd2.org • www.gmd2.org

February 6, 2017

Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources Attn: Tyler Saryerwinnie 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521

Re: Place of Use Change Application, File Nos. 45672 & 48262

Dear Mr. Saryerwinnie:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced change in place of use applications on February 6, 2017 using the District's Revised Management Program (effective May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

Under the change applications, the place of use will be increased from 301 acres to 311 acres and an identical place of use overlap will exist between Water Permit Nos. 45672 & 48262.

The referenced change applications comply with the District's Management Program and Rules and Regulations and the applications are recommended for approval by the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written petition to the District office within 30 days from date of this notification, pursuant to K.A.R. 5-22-12.

Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review FCEIVED recommendation.

Sincerely,

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

Tim Boese Manager TDB/STF

pc:

Stafforu riete Orina

This is a Division of Water Resources

the Equus Beds

Management District

Management District

and not an approval

of an application or

water permit.

David Chacko, Managing Partner, Harvey County Cattle Co. LLC, Applicant & Landowner



## EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

1)	Application No.	48262		Date	January 12, 2017		
2)	Applicant:	Harvey Co. Cattle C	o., LLC	C	ounty:	<u>Harvey</u>	
3)	Proposed maxi		391.30 acre-fee	et/year	Rate:	1000 GPM	
4)	Proposed Use:	Irrigation					
5)	P/D location:	NESWSE	26-22S-3W	Geo C	enter: North	1100 ft, West	<u>1666</u> ft
6)	Number and ty	pe of points of divers	ion listed on the	application		1 Well	
7)	Meter required	K.A.R. 5-22-4a or K	A.R. 5-22-8?			⊠Yes □No,	Why
8)	Meets change	app requirements K.	A.R. 5-22-8?			⊠Yes □No	□N/A
9)	Overlapping Pl	J File No.	<u>45672</u>				
10)	Overlapping Pl	File No.					
11)	<b>Authorized Acr</b>	es	<u>301</u> Acres				
12)	Base Acres		<u>301</u> Acres				
13)	<ul><li>(a) Irrigation n</li><li>(b) Stockwate</li><li>(c) Industry m</li></ul>	r max quantity:		acre-feet / acre GPD _Acre	unit	⊠Yes □No	□N/A
14)		te for intended use?		_		☐Yes ☐No	⊠N/A
		: 21 ft bls at obser	vation well: EB	140A			
16)	Date reviewed:	February 6 <sup>th</sup> 2017			Reviews	0 2-6-1	7
	Reviewed by:		Title: Hyd	drogeologist			
18)	District recomn	nendation:		Deny	Oth	er, see comme	ent
Ap Ha 39 Pro aci Pro div	rvey, McPherson, Sei 1.3 acre feet and 311 posed expansion by reage is being reconfic posed identical overlersion.	d Calculations: in place of use filed by Handgwick Counties max acre for proposed acres = 1.26 acre 10 acres of authorized 301 agured to accommodate for papping place of use with charges.	eet per acre = 1.3 AF/ feet per acre acres. Water Permit is ivots (see map). ange application filed o	A not certified, so b			

**RECEIVED** 

FEB 0 6 2017

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

# Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2

Place of Use Map # 45672 & 48262 301 Authorized Acres Increase to 311 Acres

